County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Text

File #: 15-00538, Version: 1

Consider recommendations regarding the Acceptance of a Donation for Santa Barbara Courthouse Mural Room Restoration and Approval of an Updated Memorandum of Understanding, First District, as follows:

- a) Accept the completed Santa Barbara Courthouse Mural Room Restoration valued at \$535,000.00, of which \$455,000.00 was donated from the Santa Barbara Courthouse Legacy Foundation;
- b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Memorandum of Understanding between the County of Santa Barbara and the Santa Barbara Courthouse Legacy Foundation;
- c) Approve Budget Revision Request No. 0003959 to establish appropriation of \$455,000.00 in the General Services Capital Outlay Fund for Capital Assets; and
- d) Determine that the proposed actions are exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) guidelines, pursuant to Section 15301, finding that they consist of existing public structures or facilities involving negligible or no expansion of existing use, and approve and direct staff to file and post a Notice of Exemption on that basis.